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Azadik,
Amrit Mahotsav

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT

ECF No.221170/92

DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

Dated Dispur, the 17" November, 2022

To : The Inspector General of Forest (Central),
Government of India,
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change,
Integrated Regional Office, 4™ Floor, Housefed Building,
G.S Road, Rukminigaon, Guwahati-781022.

Sub:- Diversion of 3.06 hectares of forest land for development drilling wells and
testing of Hydrocarbons in Dipling Block-AA/ONDSF/Dipiling/2016 in Deroi
Reserved Forest under Sivasagar Division in favour of Ramayana Ispat Pvt.

Ltd.

Ref Government of India letter F. No 3-AS B/138/2022/GHY/3083-3084 dated

30.9.2021.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to your letter on the subject cited above, I am directed to
furnish herewith the following additional information/documents as sought vide letter under
reference for favour of your kind information and necessary action:-

Govt. of India letter No
3-AS B/138/2022/ GHY/
3083-3084 dated
30.9.2022

Information Provided

Condition No. (1)

The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) vide letter No.
RIPL/DFO/Assam/014 dated 2.11.2022 (Copy enclosed as
Annexure-I) has stated that instant proposal for the development
only.

Condition No. (2)

The details of the development well given below:

Well Name: DPDA/DPDC

Location : Deroi Reserved Forest

Block: Dipling

Dist: Charaideo

The location site map is enclosed forest clearance of the proposed
drilling location is on process. (Copy enclosed as Annexure-II)

Condition No. (3)

The User Agency (Ramaynalspat Private Ltd.) has submitted the
executive summary Environmental Impact Assessment Report for
proposed development drilling wells. (Copy enclosed as
Annexure-III)

Condition No. (4)

The User Agency (Ramaynalspat Private Ltd.) has stated that the
proposed drilling location is a fresh drilling.

Condition No. (5)

The DFO, Sivasagar Division stated that the 3.06 Ha. forest area
involved in PML area.

Condition No. (6)

The User Agency (Ramaynalspat Private Ltd.) has stated that the
contract area namely AA/ONDSF/DIPLING/2016 having a total
area of approx. 28 Sq KM has been carved out of existing PMLs
of M/s OIL i.e. Moran PML (approx. 429 sq km), Moran
Extension PML (approx.-560Sq KM) and Doomdooma PML
(Approx-503 Sq KM).

It may be noted that the 2% NPV for all the three PML’s has
already been paid by M/s Oil India Ltd. in October-2016 which
also includes the contract area (AA/ONDSF/DIPLING/2016) vide
their letter No. RIPL/DFO/Assam/014 dated 2.11.2022 (Copy
enclosed as Annexure-I).

As verified from the office records, the DSF area by
Ramaynalspat Private Ltd. is falling within the Moren PML and
Moren Extension PML. The necessary 2 % NPV for the said
PMLs as per notified forest had been deposited earlier by the Oil
India Ltd. (Copy enclosed as Annexure-IV).

Contd./-
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Condition No. (7) The User Agency (Ramaynalspat Private Ltd.) has stated that the

2 Nos of bore hole and 26 inch involved in the proposed area.
Condition No. (8) The Divisional Forest Officer, Sivasagar Division has submitted
the Compensatory Afforestation scheme technically approved by
CF, EAC, Jorhat (Copy enclosed as Annexure-V).

Condition No. (9) The Divisional Forest Officer, Sivasagar Division has stated that
the no bore drilled in the proposed area.

Condition No. (10) The Divisional Forest Officer, Sivasagar Division has stated that
the DC Charaideo has issued a certificate dated 19.12.2018 in
respect to compliance of FR Act against the proposed to be
diverted forest land of Deroi RF wherein stated the right of
Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural Communities have
been safe guarded as per Sec 3(I) E of FRA and under Sec 3 (2) of
the FRA have been completed after obtaining consent from Gram
Sabha (Copy enclosed as Annexure-VI) the proposed area is
unauthorised occupation of Deroi RF in the mode of the tea
plantation and beyond the provision of FRA as stated in resolution
of Gram Sabha (5G) ().

Further, the User Agency has not initiated any activities in the
proposed area but processing for obtaining forest clearance on
records only. So, there is no violation FRA .

Condition No. (11) The Wildlife and Elephant Conservation Plan will be submitted to
the Government of India before accordance of “Final Approval”.
Condition No. (12) The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has submitted the
lay out plan (Copy enclosed as Annexure-VII)

Condition No. (13) The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has submitted the
undertaking for additional NPV (Copy enclosed as Annexure-
VIII)

Condition No. (14) The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has stated that the
EC already applied and recommended in 17" EAC meeting
subject to Stage-I FC vide their letter No. RIPL/DFO/Assam/014
dated 2.11.2022 (Copy enclosed as Annexure-I).

Condition No. (15) The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) vide letter No.
RIPL/DFO/Assam/014 dated 2.11.2022 (Copy enclosed as
Annexure-I) has stated that the mutation and notification of
Protected Forest/Reserved Forest is under process and same shall
be submitted before Stage-1I approval.

Yours faithfully,

Signed by Indresvvar
Kalita
Date: 18-11-2022 13:44:53

(I.Kalita,ACS)
Addl.Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Environment & Forest Department

Memo 221170/92-A Dated Dispur, the the 17" November, 2022
Copy to:-
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Assam Panjabari
Guwahati-37.

(E-SIGNED)
Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Environment and Forest Department



No. FG.27/FCA/Drilling Wells/Ramayana/Sivasagar Divn.

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND
HEAD OF FOREST FORCE, ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37
Email: addlpccef.nodal@gmail.com

Dated 17.11.2022

To,
he Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Assam
Environment and Forest Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Sub: Forest diversion propos‘al of 3.06 Ha. forest land for development drilling
wells and testing of Hydrocarbons in Dipling Block-AA/ONDSF/Dipiling/2016
in Deroi Reserves Forest under Sivasagar Division in favour of Ramayana
Ispat Pvt. Ltd.

Ref Government of Assam letter ESF No.221170/73 dated 1.10.2022.

SIE,

With reference to the above, I am submitting herewith the additional
information/documents as sought by the Government of India, MoEF &CC, Integrated Regional
Office, Guwahati vide their letter No. 3-AS B/138/2022/GHY/3083-3084 dated 30.9.2022 as

under-

Govt. of India letter No
3-AS B/138/2022/
GHY/3083-3084 dated
30.9.2022

Information Provided

Condition No. (1)

The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has stated that
instant proposal for the development well vide their letter No.
RIPL/DFO/Assam/014 dated 2.11.2022 (Copy enclosed as
Annexure-I)

Condition No. (2)

The details of the development well given below:

Well Name: DPDA/DPDC

Location : Deroi Reserved Forest

Block: Dipling

Dist: Charaideo

The location site map is enclosed forest clearance of the proposed
drilling location is on process. (Copy enclosed as Annexure-II)

Condition No. (3)

The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has submitted the
executive summary Environmental Impact Assessment Report for
proposed development drilling wells. (Copy enclosed as
Annexure-III) '

Condition No. (4)

The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has stated that the
proposed drilling location is a fresh drilling.

Condition No. (5)

The DFO, Sivasagar Division stated that the 3.06 Ha. forest area
involved in PML area.




Condition No. (6)

The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has stated that the
contract area namely AA/ONDSF/DIPLING/2016 having a total
area of approx. 28 Sq KM has been carved out of existing PMLs
of M/s OIL i.e. Moran PML (approx. 429 sq km), Moran
Extension PML (approx.-560Sq KM) and Doomdooma PML
(Approx-503 Sq KM). '

It may be noted that the 2% NPV for all the three PML’s has
already been paid by M/s Oil India Ltd. in October-2016 which
also includes the contract area (AA/ONDSF/DIPLING/2016 )
vide their letter No. RIPL/DFO/Assam/014 dated 2.11.2022
(Copy enclosed as Annexure-I).

As verified from the office records, the DSF area by Ramayna
Ispat Private Ltd. is falling within the Moren PML and Moren
Extension PML. The necessary 2 % NPV for the said PMLs as
per notified forest had been deposited earlier by the Oil India Litd.
(Copy enclosed as Annexure-IV).

Condition No. (7)

The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has stated that the
2 Nos of bore hole and 26 inch involved in the proposed area.

Condition No. (8)

The Divisional Forest Officer, Sivasagar Division has submitted
the Compensatory Afforestation scheme technically approved by
CF, EAC, Jorhat (Copy enclosed as Annexure-V).

Condition No. (9)

The Divisional Forest Officer, Sivasagar Division has stated that
the no bore drilled in the proposed area.

Condition No. (10)

The Divisional Forest Officer, Sivasagar Division has stated that
the DC Charaideo has issued a certificate dated 19.12.2018 in
respect to compliance of FR Act against the proposed to be
diverted forest land of Deroi RF wherein stated the right of
Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural Communities have
been safe guarded as per Sec 3(I) E of FRA and under Sec 3 (2) of
the FRA have been completed after obtaining consent from Gram
Sabha (Copy enclosed as Annexure-VI) the proposed area is
unauthorised occupation of Deroi RF in the mode of the tea
plantation and beyond the provision of FRA as stated in resolution
of Gram Sabha (5G) (1).

Further, the User Agency has not initiated any activities in the
proposed area but processing for obtaining forest clearance on
records only. So, there is no violation FRA .

Condition No. (11)

The Wildlife and Elephant Conservation Plan will be submitted to
the Government of India before accordance of “Final Approval”.

Condition No. (12)

The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has submitted the
lay out plan (Copy enclosed as Annexure-VII)

Condition No. (13)

The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has submitted the
undertaking for additional NPV (Copy enclosed as Annexure-
VIII) :




Condition No. (14) The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has stated that the
EC already applied and recommended in 17" EAC meeting
subject to Stage-I1 FC vide their letter No. RIPL/DFO/Assam/014
dated 2.11.2022 (Copy enclosed as Annexure-I).

Condition No. (15) The User Agency (Ramayna Ispat Private Ltd.) has stated that the
mutation and notification of Protected Forest/Reserved Forest is
under process and same shall be submitted before Stage-II
approval vide their letter No. RIPL/DFO/Assam/014 dated
2.11.2022 (Copy enclosed as Annexure-I).

The above-mentioned information may kindly be sent to the Government of India,

MoEF&CC, Integrated Regional Office, Guwahati accordingly.

Encl:

Copy to:
1.

As stated above.

Yours faithfull

(Dr. C Muthukumaravel, IFS)
Chief Conservator of Forests &
Nodal Officer (FC Act), Assam
O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and
Head of Forest Force, Assam

The Inspector General of Forest (Central), Government of India, Ministry of Environment,
Forest & Climate Change, Integrated Regional Office, 4" Floor, Housefed Building, G.S
Road, Rukminigaon, Guwahati-781022 for kind information.

The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (T), Upper Assam Zone, Jorhat for
kind information.

The Circle in Charge, Eastern Assam Circle, Jorhat for information.

The Divisional Forest Officer, Sivasagar Division, Sivasagar for information.

M/s Ramayana Ispat Private Ltd., A-48, 1% Floor, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052
for information.

Chief Conservator of Forests &
Nodal Officer (FC Act), Assam
O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and
Head of Forest Force, Assam
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RAMAYNA ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED
CEN: UTTTOOD 20048 EC 120494

A-48, U Floor, Wazirpur Industrial Arvea, Delhi- 110052
Fel «O1-RSRROVUOSS Fmail sinfora bocindia.in

Ret No RIPL/DFO/ZASSAM/0 14
Dated 02 11 2027

To

The Divisional forest Officer (1)
Sivasagar Division

Assam-785 640

Proposal for diversion of 3.06 ha of forest land for Development wells and Testing of
Hydrocarbons in Dipling Block ~ AA/ONDSF/Dipling/2016 in Deroi Reserved Forest under
Sivasagar Forest Division in Ramayna Ispat Pvt. Ltd.

Subject

Ret B G 19 Diversion 20224394 dated ¢ 10.10.2022

Sir.
We are writing with in continuation letter dtd 22.10.2022, and reference to your letter referred above & letter no

F No 3 AS B/138/2022/GHY/3083-3084 dated 30" September,2022. Please find the bellow reply point wise for

your kind consideration.

St
No Observation
. To clanfy whether this instant proposal in for exploratory or

- Gevelopment/ exploitation

the details of the drilling, production/exploration location
2 and its FC status located in the block of the PML where this

recent drilling location has been proposed.

The cumulative impact study of the dritling sites located in the
block whether instant proposal has been proposed.

Reply

We héreby' clari& that the instant broposal for the
development only.

The details of the development well gnven below

Well Name : DPDA/DPDC

Location : Deroi Reserved Forest

Block : Dipling

District : Charaideo

Site Map Enclose in Annexure-1

Forest clearance (FC} is under process.

Executive Summary Environmental Impact Assessment
Report for Proposed development drilling wells - Enclosed

_in Annexure-2

o clarity whether the ﬁfo‘pbs;a”'c'i}ﬁi‘llingulocayiiron is a fresh

This is fresh drilling.

drilling, if no, details to be provided.

5 The total forest area involved in PML.

" The status on the realization of 2% NPV of the forest area

‘ ! involved in PML, whether forest clearance of forest are

nvolved 1n the PML has been granted by the State Govt.
under section 2 (ini) of the FC Act 1980.

competent authomy
! The forest clearance status on the 2 Nos of bore well drilled in
9 | the proposed area. Details to be submitted in Chronological

porder. ; -

7 The number of bore hole and its size involved in the.;}mposc‘d
E area. =3 =
: 8 The technically approved and duly signed CA scheme by the

T The contract area namely AA/ONDSF/DIPLING

2016 |
having a total arca of approx. 28 sq k. has been carved out
ol existing PMLs (petroleum mining lease) of Més Ol India
Limited, i.c. Moran PML (approx. 429 sq km). Morun
Extension PML. (approx.. 560 sq km) und Dumduma PML
{approx.S03 sg km)

It may be noted that the 2% NPV for all the three PME
has alrcady been paid by Mis Oil India Linited i October-
016 which also  includes  the  conmraet  area !
u\A/()Nl)\l /DIPL ING/2016) 5
02 Numb@rs of 26 inch bore hole is planned in this i

proposedarea,

There are no bore well drilled in the proposed diversion |

area.

RAMAYNA ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED
2nd Floor. Global House, Phukan Nagar Road, Sibsagar, Sivasagar, Assain, 785640
GST No. IBAACCRT382R1ZG




RAMAYNA ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: UTTI00DL2004PTC 126494

A
Tel:+91-8588099955, Fmail

-48, 1" Floor, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052
info@bocindia.in
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ES

| The details action taken re
(@)

_under section 38 and 38.

pért on violation of F (R) Act and F
Act 1980 as reported by the Circle in charge, Jorhat Circle

Tos
_Plan by Cwiw,

ubmit the approved wildlife mitigation and conservation |

The lay out map with proper title, legend, indicated drilling
location and it's  Companents of the proposed area.

Layout map is enclosed in Annexure-3

The undertaking certificate for additional NPV.

The current Status of EC

Undertaking enclosed in Annexure-4 o) i

EC already applied and recommended in 17th EAC meeting
Feb 2020 subject to stage 1 FC. (Copy enclosed in
Annexure-5)

: The mutation angzbtification of Protected Forest/Reserved
| Forest of the identified CA area.

The mutation and notification of  Protected |

Forest/Reserved Forest is under process and same shall be
submitted before stage-l! approval.

Thanking you in anticipation. With Best Regards.

RAMAYNA ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED

2nd Floor, Global House, Phukan Nagar Road, Si

bsagar, Sivasagar, Assam, 785640

GST No. 18AACCR7382R17G

(
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| Executive Summary
Environmental Impact Assessment
Report for Proposed Development
Drilling wells and Testing of
Hydrocarbons in Dipling, Sarojini and
Sapekhati Block in Sivasagar and
Dibrugarh District, Assam

M/s Ramayana Ispat Pvt. Ltd.

Submitted by Prepared by

RAVAYM SHTRIVATELDTED

ABC ]
India Priv
(Accredited by NABL,
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EIA for Proposed additional storage facilities 3X300 MT Mounded storage
vessel at Village -Panishalahat, Raiganj, Dist - Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal.

SL.

No.

Component

Mitigation Measures

and ear protection, and snug fitting gloves as appropriate;

o Sensors shall be placed at adequate location for methan and
hydrogen sulphide;

o Masks and dust-proof clothing shall be provided to
personnel; and

o Procedures shall be strictly enforced for the drilling, storage,
handling, and transport of explosives, flammable and
hazardous materials.

General Health Measures:

Sanitary facilities shall be well equipped with supplies and
employees shall be encouraged to wash frequently, particularly
those exposed to dust, chemicals or pathogens;

Personnel required to work in areas with high humidity shall be
allowed to take frequent breaks away from these areas;
Pre-employment medical examinations of all personnel shall be
made mandatory for contractor; etc

11

House
keeping

The facilities should be kept clean, maintained, and operated in a
safe and environmentally sound manner;

Facilities should be cordoned off in a manner to prevent access to
the facility by the general public, livestock, where appropriate;

All equipment should be painted and/or kept clean to present an
acceptable appearance and to provide protection from external
corrosion;

Signs should be posted in conspicuous locations to notify employees
and the public of any dangerous situations such as, flammable
conditions, high voltage, and toxic;

Waste receptacles should be provided at appropriate locations for
collecting discarded paper, rags, etc. and emptied on a regular
basis; etc

8.1

COST OF EMMP

additional.

-

Cost of EMP during development drilling shall be INR 32 lacs for development drilling of
each well which mainly includes rent of mobile ETP, waste management, environment
monitoring, audit etc. Cost of civil construction & other facilities for waste management,

compensation to be paid for land and other losses, PPE, site restoration, etc shall be

ABC Techno Labs India Pvt. Ltd. : Page 16




Safety & Envirennmient Department
P.O. DULAJAN-786602,

gt gfgan fafuee

( TR Q& W 30T )

ASSAM, INDIA
on Indiu l.imi’l'ed Phone : 0374-2800542
{AGD of India Enterprise) Fax :0374-2801796
S&E/E/64-1894 Date: 12.10.2016

Shri S Ahmed, CCF & Nodal Officer (F C Act)
O/O the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Head of Forest Force
Panjabari, Guwahati-781037 ‘

Sub: Payment of @ 2% Net Present Value towards Forest land in 09
PMLs of Oil India Limited in Assam

Dear Sir,

As confirmed to you over telephone on 30.09.2016 , we would like to
inform you that Oil India Limited has already paid an amount of Rs.
76,98,17,440.00 against forest area of 369.04 sq.km falling within the 9 PML
blocks in Assam @ 2 % Net Present Value. Details of the area of 369.04
sq.km is given in Armexure - 1. The copy of the fund transfer issued by
SBI,Duligjan (Ref. No. Nil dated 06.10.2016 ) for an amount of-Rs.
76,98,17,440.00(Seventy six crores, ninety eight lakhs, seventeen thousand
four hundred forty only) is enclosed for your records please.

2.0 The applicable amount of @ 2% NPV is considered as Rs.20,860/- per
hectare which is as per your letter No. FG.27/ Nodal/Qil dated 18th June
2016 and subsequent confirmation mail dated 29.09.2016 .A total amount of
Rs. 76,98,17,440.00 has been deposited in the ADHOC CAMPA Account ,
Account No. 037100101025200 of Corporation Bank, Phase-1, Lodhi Road,
New Delhi - 110003. IFS Code No. CORP0000371 on 29.09.2016 before the

due date.

3.0 As mentioned by you in your letter dated 18.06.2()16, the payment has
been made subject to the adjustment if any, after calculating the exact forest

area of the 9 PMLs (belonging to OIL) at your end. In case, there is surplus
amount paid by us , the same may kindly be refunded to OIL.



@

4.0 We request you to kindly provide us an acknowledgement of the receipt
of the NPV amount and confirm as to whether the said payment is
onetime payment pertaining to the forest area of the said 9 PMLs of OIL.

With Regards,
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
OIL INDIA LIMITED

AU

(A K Acharya)
General Manager (HSE)
For Resident Chief Executive

Encl: As above



Annexure-1

PML Block Visa-a-Vis Forest Area

PML Forest area

: }/Mom PML : 429.42 Km?
. 2.-Moran Extn PML : 560.00 Km?
3. Hugrian PML : 725.20 Km?
4, -Dumduma PML + 503.73 Km2
5. Digboi PML : 49,33 Km2

6. Tinsukia PML : 250.00 Km?

7. Tinsukia Exin PML - 185.00 Km?

8. Borhapjan PML . 87.00 Km?

9. Mechaki PML - 195.00 Km?

Total forest area : 369.04 sq.km



a-Gaon Viliags PO.

= : tation at N
CA Scheme for 5.66 Hectare Compensato Afforestation lan

s30ar District

3 ira i iva
Santak, PS. - Nazira, Revenue Circle - Nazira 2;1; i‘; 798271190
Dag No. (15.223.230.24.235.233.26.16) Patta No.
Area (ha.) 5.66 :
Spacing (m x m) 2 );02
Number of Saplings/ ba e
Length of Fence (RM) 1787
Wage rate (Rs.) 32‘1*
Increase in wage rate for subsequent years by a factor 1.1
licable rate of
Sl No. / | Total {Rate/ | Amount App.
e Particulars of works s Ql-_g_ Qty. | Unit ®Rs) GST/ Cess ete.
GST | Labour
Cess
A |ERECTION OF FENCING
(a) Cost of full chain link fencing(4’ bt with 10 RMs 1787 | 1260 2251620
guage 3" dia link) with 3 strand barbed wire
(one strand below the chain link and two strand
above the chain link) to be filled on pre-cast
RCC pillars of specific specification and size
(2.1m x 0.125m x 0.125m) as per detail
specification attached at2.5 m apart, including
transportation, fitting and fixing for 1787 RM @
Rs. 1260/RM as per estimate (detailed estimate
enclosed)
Sub Total 2251620 14.05% 1%
GST 316353
Labour Cess 22516
Total 2590489
B |INFRASTRUCTURE IN PLANTATION
AREA
Cost of tools & implements Set 1 10000 10000 ;
Cost of RCC signboard & Gate including fitting Nos. 1 40000 40000|
and fixing of the same !
Sub Total 50000 12% 1%
GST 6000
Labour Cess 500
Toztal 56500
C |ADVANCE WORK (including site nursery)
Raising of Nursery for creation including Nos. 4125 123348 | 10 233475
vacancy filling for 3 (three) years (25% + 15% + .
10%) and site nursery mortality 15% by using
polypots
Site selection, surveying, demarcation, jungle DLs 40 | 2264 | 320 72448
cutting, stash dispasal etc. 40 DLs/ba.
Sub Total 305923

CREATION




SN ¢

Units Qty./ | Total | Rate/ | Amount Applicable rate of
Particulars of works I;Zn. Qty. | Unit Rs.) p(‘},ST/ Cess ezc_o :
GST | Labour
: SRt Cess
Soil working, carriage of stumps, polypot |  DLs 50 | 283 | 320 | 90560 &
scedling and planting at the plantation sitc
including, dibbling of seeds wherever necessary
to complete raising of plantation with all
necessary operation (@ 50 DLs/ ha
Sub total 90560 e
IST YEAR MAINTENANCE 3
4 weeding, mulching and fire protection works DLs 100 566 320 181120
@ 25 DLs/ ha/ weeding
Contingency LS 8000|
Sub total 189120
2"° YEAR MAINTENANCE
4 weedings, mulching and fire protection works DLs 100 566 352 199232
@ 25 DLs/ha/weeding
25% vacancy filling by 1 year old seedlings DLs 28 | 15848 352 55784.96
from nursery @ 28 DLs/ba
Maintenance and protection by way of deploying Dls 1 365 352 128480
of watch & ward for site nursery & plantation
area (1 DL for 365 days)
Contingency LS 8000
Sub Total 391496.96
3"° YEAR MAINTENANCE
4 weedings, mulching & fire protection works @ DLs 80 | 452.8 | 387.2 | 175324.16
20 DLs/ ha/ weeding
15% Vacancy filling by 2 year old seedlings DLs 23 1130.18| 3872 | 50405.696
from nursery @ 23 DLs/ ha
Maintenance and protection by way of deploying Dis 1 365 | 3872 141328
of watch & ward for site nursery & plantation
area (1 DL for 365 days)
Contingency LS 3000
Sub Total 375057.856
4™ YEAR MAINTENANCE
3 weedings, fire protection works @ 15 DLs/ ha/ DLs 45 | 254.7 |425.92| 108481.824
weeding
Maintenance and protection by way of deploying Dis 1 365 | 425.9 155453.5
of watch & ward for site nursery & plantation
area (1 DL for 365 days)
Contingency LS 3000
=R Sub Total 271935324
5™ YEAR MAINTENANCE
Climber cutting, 3 weedings & other silvicultural DLs 45 | 254.7 |468.49| 119324.403
works and firc protection works @ 15 DLs/ ha
Maintenance and protection by way of deploying Dis 1 365 | 468.5 171002.5
of watch & ward for site nurscry & plantation
area (1 DL for 365 days)
Contingency LS 8000
Sub Total 298326.903




“ >

SPP"ghle ra%

B s 7 | Totsl | Rate/ | Amount
"Sl. Nn.f Particwlars of works i (‘;:: Qty. | Unit (Rs.) [ (“‘i'l'/ C“‘ ‘}
i i GST | Laboar Ty
| | EEas - .
|2 |6TH YEAR MAINTENANCE R Ere RSN P 4 i -J
{ | Repairing M’L hamh:.)\ ﬂ‘nrmg_ﬂmm - 18 i e T o e
I&t mechanical thmnmg of alternate single smps O e 62 3509251535 180846.622 f
in the plantation; 1250 nos of stcms/ha e e
Climber cutting, Silvicultural works and fire | DLs 10 | 56.6 | 5154 29171.64 ;
pmrccuan works @ 10 DLs/ ba |
Maintenance of camp hut, implements, s £ 5000 i
upkecpment of plantation signboard, !
documentation & upkecpment of records cic. | '
{ }
! tonﬁngmc3’ o LS 9000 1
Sub Total 249018.262
7TH YEAR MAINTENANCE
Climber cutting, Silvicultural works and fire DLs 10 56.6 [566.94| 32088804
protection warks @ 10 DLs/ ha
lMaintenancc of camp hut, implements, LS 5000 !
{upkccpmcm of plantation signboard, j
documentation & upkeepment of records etc.
Contingency LS 5000 i
Sub Total 42088.804
8th YEAR MAINTENANCE
Climber cutting, Silvicultural works and fire DLs 10 56.6 |623.63| 35297.6844
protection works @ 10 DLs/ ha
Maintenance of camp hut, implements, LS 5000
upkeepment of plantation signboard,
documentation & upkeepment of records etc.
Contingency LS 5000
Sub Total 45297.6844
9th YEAR MAINTENANCE
Climber cutting, Silvicultural works and fire DLs 10 56.6 | 686 | 388274528
protection works @ 10 DLs/ ba
Maintenance of camp hut, implements, LS 5000
upkeepment of plantation signboard,
documentation & upkeepment of records etc.
Contingency LS 5000
Sub Total 48827.4528
10th YEAR MAINTENANCE
Climber cutting, Silvicultural works and fire DLs 10 56.6 | 754.6 | 42710.1981
protection works @ 10 DLs/ ba
Maintenance of camp hut, implements, LS 5000
upkeepment of plantation signboard,
documentation & upkeepment of records etc.
Contingency 1S 5000
: s



S M - Units Qty./ | Total | Rate/ | Amount | Applicable rate of
Particulars of works Ho. | Qty. | Unit | (Rs) GST/ Cess cte.
GST | Labour
= Cess
Sub Total 52710.1981
Total 5007351
Over Head Cost (50% of Compensatory 2503675.63
Afforestation)
Grand Total 7511027
Seventy Five Lakh Eleven Thousand and Twenty Seven Only

Sl No. |Particulars of works Amount {Rs.)
A Erection of fencing 2590489 5
B Infrastructure in plantation area 56500
C Advance work 305923
D Creation 90560
E 1st year maintenance 189120
F 2nd year maintenance 391496.96
G 3rd year maintenance 375057.86
H 4th year maintenance 271935.32
| 5th year maintenance 298326.90
J 6th year maintenance 249018.26
K 7th year maintenance 42088.80
L 8th year maintenance 45297.68
M 9th year maintenance 4882745
N 10th year maintenance 52710.20
TOTAL 5007351.25

Rate per hect. plantation 884691.03
Technically Approved By: Submitted By:
CF, EAC o705 DFQ, agar

Deputy Conservator of Forzgfw" Divisional Forest Ofﬁ%er

; O/o Conservator of Fores Sivasagar Division (™
: Note: EAC . Jorhat ¥ Sivasagax

* subject to actual measurement in the field.
** subject to revision of schedule of rates.

The rates of fencing have been considered from CPWD norms as per Delhi Scheduled Rates 2021




et

20

g

TR

(1) the complete process tor identification and seitiement of rights under the FRA
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(¢} the diversion of forest land for faciiilics managed by tne Government 4s requited under

1 (21 of the FRA have been completed and the Gram

{f) the rights of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre~Agricnltural Communities,
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"~ GEOREFERENCE MAP SHOWING THE PROPOSED 3.06 HECTARE ( WELL SITE AREA =2.71 HA &
APPROACH ROAD = 0.35 HA) DIVERSION AREA AT DIROI R.F
UNDER SIVASAGAR DIVISION, SIVASAGAR

94°59'10"E

DGPS CO-ORDINATES

B
C 94°59' 16.110"E |27° 6' 59.170" N
D

94° 59' 20.130" E {27° 6’ 54.680" N

DGPS POINTS LONGITUDE LATITUDE COMPONENT
A 94°59' 24.340"E {27° 6' 57.790" N
94°59' 20.740"E |27° 7' 2.360" N WELL SITE AREA

!
94°59'10"E

SCALE: 1:3,000
94°59'20"E

94°59l‘30"E

94°59"20"E

94°59'30"E

[ILEGEND

@ DGPS POINTS (WELL SITE AREA)

ae®
,,,,
5

DGPS CO-ORDINATES
DGPSPOINTS| LONGITUDE | LATITUDE |DGPSPOINTS| LONGITUDE | LATITUDE | COMPONENT |AREA (HA)
1 [0#°59 22883 B|27°7 22666'N| 11 |94°59 22650°E |27°6 59935°N
2 [94°59'23941°E |27°7 20452°N 12 |94°59'26987°E |27°7 2.989° N
3 [94°50'25673°E[27°7 16561’ N| 13 [94°59'27.039"E[27°7' 3717°N
4 [98°59°27025'E|27°7 13725 N| 14 |94°59'27.988" £ [27°7 6.678"N
s [0#°59°28963°E|27°7 11310°N| 15 |94°59' 28986"E [27°7 10316"N
6 947 50' 20.144" E |27°7' 10289 N 16 [94°59' 28809°E [27°7 11.268" N | "TTROACHROAD|  0.35
7 |94°50 28142°E |27°7 6642' N 17 [94°50' 26990" E [27° 7 13.648° N
8 [94°50'27.194"E [27°7 3.683"N 18 |94°50'25521"E [27°7 16515"N
9 [04759'27.151°E |27° 7 2740°N 19 [04°50'23784°E
FE 94759 22744°E[27°6' 59819'N | 20 [94°50°22754°E

27°7'20419" N
27°7 22.580" N
Divisiorial Forest Officer

Sivasagar Division (T)

Sivasagar

27°T20'N

27°7'10"N

27°7'0"N
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‘ UNDARTAKING BY USER AGENCY

FOR FOREST LOCATION (DIPLING) : MORAN, ASSAM
FORNPVE CA

Rama;na Ispat Private Limited is liable to pay compensatory afforestation cost and NPV as per
the dgmand note to be issued by the government. While processing the proposal, if there is any
increj: in afforestation cost and NPV decided by the Government, Ramayna Ispat Private
Limite‘i is ready to pay the increased amount. : :

For a*itional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV)

Do heie]by undertake to bear the cost of additional amount of the Net Present Value (NPV) for
Diverston of Forest Land measuring 3.06 ha if any, becoming due after finalizing/revision of the
same by the Forest Department.

Ramayna Ispat Private Limited




MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(IA DIVISION-INDUSTRY-2 SECTOR)
* %k k

MINUTES OF THE 17t MEETING OF THE
EXPERT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE (INDUSTRY-2 SECTOR) HELD DURING 25-27
FEBRUARY, 2020

Venue: Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Indira Paryavaran
Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi-110003.

Time: 10:00 AM
(i) Opening Remarks by the Chairman
The Chairman welcomed the Committee members and gave the opening remarks.

(i) Confirmation of the Minutes of the 16" Meeting of the EAC (Industry-2) held
during 21-23 January 2020 at MoEFCC, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, New
Delhi

The EAC, having taken note that no comments were offered on the minutes of its
16™EAC meeting held during 21-23 January, 2020 at MOEFCC New Delhi, confirmed the same.

After welcoming the Committee Members, discussion on each of the agenda items was
taken up ad-seriatim.

Details of the proposals considered during the meeting, deliberations made and the
recommendations of the Committee are explained in the respective agenda items as under:-

DAY 1: 25t February, 2020 (Tuesday)

Consideration of Environmental Clearance

Agenda No. 17.1

Onshore Oil and Gas Exploration drilling in OALP Block CB-ONHP-2017/9 Located in
Kheda District, Gujarat by M/s Bharat PetroResources Ltd - Consideration of
Environmental Clearance.

[IA/G]/IND2/88387/2018, IA-3-11011/409/2018-IA-II(I)]

The EAC before initiating the presentation and discussion has informed the project
proponent that, after receipt of references requesting for exemption from requirement of
prior environmental clearance under the provisions of the EIA Notification, 2006 for
exploration drilling in respect of on-shore and off-shore oil and gas, the Ministry has, issued
a Notification S.0. 236(E) dated 16™ January, 2020 mentioning that “All project in respect
of off-shore and onshore oil and gas exploration are categorized as ‘B2’ projects”.
Accordingly, now, only projects in respect of off-shore and onshore oil and gas development
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